10

11

12

13

14

15

le

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF NEW YORK : COUNTY OF ORANGE
TOWN OF NEWBURGH PLANNING BOARD

In the Matter of

DeGROAT & SMITH
(2017-13)

68 & 78 Forest Road
Section 3; Block 1; Lots 33.11 & 33.22
AR Zone

INITIAL APPEARANCE
LOT LINE CHANGE

Date: April 20, 2017
Time: 7:25 p.m.

Place: Town of Newburgh

Town Hall
1496 Route 300
Newburgh, NY

BOARD MEMBERS: JOHN P. EWASUTYN, Chairman
FRANK S. GALLI
STEPHANIE DELUCA
KENNETH MENNERICH
DAVID DOMINICK
JOHN A. WARD

ALSO PRESENT: MICHAEIL H. DONNELLY, ESQ.
PATRICK HINES
GERALD CANFIELD
KENNETH WERSTED

APPLICANT'S REPRESENTATIVE: LAWRENCE MARSHALL

MICHELLE L. CONERO
- 10 Westview Drive
Wallkill, New York 12589
(845)895-3018

32




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

DeGROAT & SMITH 33

CHAIRMAN EWASUTYN: Our third item
of business this evening is DeGroat and
Smith. It's a lot line change located on
Forest Road in an AR Zone. It's being
represented by Larry Marshall.

MR..MARSHALL: Good evening. As the
Chairman stated, this is a lot line change
transferring approximately 1.24 acres of land
from the existing tax parcel 3-1-33.22 to tax map
parcel 3-1-33.11. The lot line change does not
affect the lots in any manner as far as using
wells or septic systems. It's just a straight
transfer of land.

The existing parcel in the front owned
by DeGroat does have a house that's too close to
the property line along the side yard at 26.7
feet and will require a variance due to the 30
foot minimum requifement. We would ask that the
Board allow us -- refer us to the Zoning Board of
Appeals to request that variance.

Other than that, the two lots are in
conformance with zoning.

CHAIRMAN EWASUTYN: Pat Hines?

MR. HINES: We concur with that




10
11
'12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

DeGROAT & SMITH 34

statement. The existing lot 33.22 has a
deficient side yard, 26.7 feet where 30 is
required. It's an existing condition but it
loses it's pre-existing condition protection
becauserof a change in the lot size. That will
need to go to the ZBA.

Then at least ten days prior to coming

_back before this Board notifications must be

mailed out to property owners within 500 feet.
There's no public hearing requirement for the lot

lines but the notification requirement will have

to be complied with.

So a referral to the ZBA would be
appropriate.

CHAIRMAN EWASUTYN: Any questions or
comments from Board Members?

(No response.)

CHAIRMAN EWASUTYN: Mike Donnelly,
you'll prepare é letter to the Zoning Board of
Appeals.

MR. DONNELLY: I will.

MR. MARSHALL: Thank you very much.

(Time noted: 7:27 p.m.)




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATTION

I, MICHELLE CONERO, a Notary Public
for and within the State of New York, do hereby
certify:

That hereinbefore set forth is a
true record of the proceedings.

I further certify that I amrnot
related to any of the parties to this proceeding by
blood or by marriage and that I am in no way
interested in the outcome‘of this matter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto

set my hand this 11th day of May 2017.

VYLLC}IQI—M__ C oo

MICHELLE CONERO

35




D Main Office
P 33 Airport Center Drive

Suite 202
c : . New Windsor, New York 12553
McGOEY, HAUSER and EDSALL (845) 567-3100
CONSULTING ENGINEERS D P.C. | el Tt com
MARK J. EDSALL, P.E., P.P. (NY, NJ & PA) ' ' '
MICHAEL W. WEEKS, P.E. (NY, NJ & PA) .
MICHAEL 3. LAMOREAUX, P.E. (NY, NJ, PA, VT & VA) Principal Emeritus:
MATTHEW 1. SICKLER, P.E. (NY & PA) : RICHARD D, McGOEY, P.E. (NY & PA)
PATRICK J. HINES WILLIAM J. HAUSER, P.E. (NY, Nl & PA)
TOWN OF NEWBURGH
PLANNING BOARD

TECHNICAL REVIEW COMMENTS
PROJECT: ' ' DEGROAT & SMITH LOT LINE CHANGE
PROJECT NO.: 17-13 :
PROJECT LOCATION: SECTION 3, BLOCK 1, LOT 33.11 & 33.22
REVIEW DATE: 14 APRIL 2017 '
MEETING DATE: 20 APRIL 2017

PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE: MECURIO-NORTON-TAROLLI-MARSHALL

1. Existing lot 33.22 has a deficient side yard of 26.7 feet while 30 feet is required. Referral to the
Zoning Board of Appeals for a variance is required.

2. Notification under the Town’s regulations of neighboring properties is required. This office will
provide required notice for mailing. - '

Respectfully submitted,

McGoey, Hauser and Edsall
Consulting Engineers, D.P.C.

Patrick J. Hines
Principal

PJH/kbw

e ———

"ACEC  Member

* Regional Office » 111 Wheatfield Drive « Suite 1 » Milford, Pennsylvania 18337 « 570-296-2765 «




T S 5 0us T o]

AR GRG0

2300 Keemuep o8- 7 Sjeog
e JoK asy dpno) sfweigy
y3amgasy jo vaoy oy m spmpg

By 57 Rg»gasQ

2T LT T HIOT ' NOUDIS TONIILLTS oW XL
LS 30VG COOE: ST TINTIITS TS

| JER 'V ODIBY @ UOIXSP @ EwW
Jo spuey pua
PYTR 0T 1 0K © NOUDIS NI Vs K,

DL I UG ST NI TN
BRGY AN TEATIVIM (VOH 153003 08 UVOUEA MATA MG

1BOISYO(] BIADY |
Jo spusy jo 38uey) 107 9 £ :

EREU AN VNI "R LS TEO §D WIS ONOINY QTG § NOLKITS VANNHE s &E@o @ioon:

°d

8210V (7 = ©RIY [EI0],

[RSSPR W
R S

SIS ALGIENG
LY QU NERE S 175

0D § I RTOUS

pusfor

O L TS
dey sopeooT
i

t

.

e

e

e

b o et

- e

il VS
L g e
- o 2
A‘.l-g\‘»\

|
4

i
4

B i EGIAT A ZCT PSR
. -
g TGN RIS T TRTRIE™
O O O D O BT GO T 3 05
o7 o e o o
= -
\ e o a7
v
TR S ST T T S OO ST
DTG SRR Reecel] DR TG
e wwR e UV puoler Sumoy
PP a——— ]
L R —
T FIOd AURLD KT et g
ot 05 - oo
WOUVNISIT VI SV KERXK
IV SR O U XAR ' KRXX 7

71 ‘prpyocy go Foay opy

QI W SOREVL(CYSYT LS IpLLSYS) L
9ISLL AN mg 911 RS W Sp 991 306 Od

LYOUDT MATH

oS v GO

NOLXIS S Ry

AL ST AINIOD FHL 06 T
G4 OL TRV OV Ml T QIVIAIN IAVIL 1

HO-LE2 & VN I € LOT h\/ \\ 10-85 0 dUR QIS 2 40T
e -1- ¢ /f/,\ -8
25 ' Deow 1 069 ' 25e T
$00AH2Q 10 42 022044010 D SFA0YD

0 sowr

N AN
- S ~
~. NN %
~. AN e
. )N
BOLEZ & GWW G W2 LOY T N avions 10 e
e ate e ~ 24 AT Lo
Pt T 4 Dy

0 Savet

74 OL SHT AR

0% 31008 T A 05

~
9O L5340 B) m\ FEE ~ (- £ 107 XYL 40 LAV ¥ 00 OL
» o "~ = 0RO RV 021
(42 L2012 569 = YR MW / H B S 0 10T

(#F OE0'S) SRIDY 21 dav
CHF L66'922) QRIOV 12T VIRIY IYNISRIO

[ A0S s 502084

HHWS BILOLY
ODADW § UOIRES i

SNISSY YOINY SUOSRIINS W, SRCUNILEN SRR

R ATANS O NOUKK 50 NI,

LLUDYS DBy J
HO ST

" ungs09) 097 « Wy M S 230
(3% OCOBH- SOV b2T LOVLENS SR

CIT GITID SIIOVEAZ VRIY TONDRIO
50598 o Sy

R R
R AR iD0ADI LN
Ry i

OUUDIRY o SDIOYIN
40 SaveT

SO-S90 THN 9N S FO02 'S WIHIACN NO 200440 ST
ALNTIOD FENVEO L M G LONVOOS THRIN'S§ YONOKIYS GNY ONVETY J0Ve YO
RIS SINYT 4O NOSINQRTS TRECATMe! NV MOTSARS M7 A0 GTUUN (i ¥ v

VLB YIAN S SV L6 '© LIBIORI NO JOUK SRIATD ALNIDD IO
LM G ONVETY TOVHD 4O SONYT NDISIACBTS TIS0ekitfels TUILNG G ¥

BUINMO SIDISIOG YO

e

L

WAGRETE NORTH ASRL 26, 2007

o
BN

-
-~ e
T 29080I0)07] dejy
e g
it e
P g
il
- e
o
G ol
e R
e IO 40 SLNVID AUTUR OL LIRS &
T
g oo RYMHSH DT ¥ SV
- e TS H0 AYOU USROS 40 SO A NHLM INYT JO NOUNOD LWHL D4 LIS 42 '
B e L0 LABUSEY a\«
P TUIL SUVQ OL . UVENOOV NV AQ GTTVIATY 26 AV LVHL SIS ANY DL LO7ET6 U
P
-l e 8OION
oA




