. 1	
2	STATE OF NEW YORK : COUNTY OF ORANGE TOWN OF NEWBURGH PLANNING BOARD
3	In the Matter of
4	
5	Degroat & Smith
6	(2017-13)
7	68 & 78 Forest Road Section 3; Block 1; Lots 33.11 & 33.22
8	AR Zone
9	X
10	INITIAL APPEARANCE LOT LINE CHANGE
11	
12	Time: 7:25 p.m.
13	Place: Town of Newburgh Town Hall
	1496 Route 300 Newburgh, NY 12550
14	
15	BOARD MEMBERS: JOHN P. EWASUTYN, Chairman FRANK S. GALLI
16	STEPHANIE DELUCA KENNETH MENNERICH
17	DAVID DOMINICK
18	JOHN A. WARD
19	ALSO PRESENT: MICHAEL H. DONNELLY, ESQ.
20	PATRICK HINES GERALD CANFIELD
21	KENNETH WERSTED
22	APPLICANT'S REPRESENTATIVE: LAWRENCE MARSHALL
23	X
24	MICHELLE L. CONERO 10 Westview Drive
25	Wallkill, New York 12589 (845)895-3018

1

DeGROAT & SMITH

2 CHAIRMAN EWASUTYN: Our third item 3 of business this evening is DeGroat and 4 Smith. It's a lot line change located on 5 Forest Road in an AR Zone. It's being 6 represented by Larry Marshall. 7 MR. MARSHALL: Good evening. As the 8 Chairman stated, this is a lot line change transferring approximately 1.24 acres of land 9 10 from the existing tax parcel 3-1-33.22 to tax map parcel 3-1-33.11. The lot line change does not 11 12 affect the lots in any manner as far as using wells or septic systems. It's just a straight 13 14 transfer of land. 15 The existing parcel in the front owned 16 by DeGroat does have a house that's too close to 17 the property line along the side yard at 26.7 18 feet and will require a variance due to the 30 19 foot minimum requirement. We would ask that the Board allow us -- refer us to the Zoning Board of 20 21 Appeals to request that variance. 22 Other than that, the two lots are in 23 conformance with zoning. 24 CHAIRMAN EWASUTYN: Pat Hines? 25 MR. HINES: We concur with that

DeGROAT & SMITH

	34
2	statement. The existing lot 33.22 has a
3	deficient side yard, 26.7 feet where 30 is
4	required. It's an existing condition but it
5	loses it's pre-existing condition protection
6	because of a change in the lot size. That will
7	need to go to the ZBA.
8	Then at least ten days prior to coming
9	back before this Board notifications must be
10	mailed out to property owners within 500 feet.
11	There's no public hearing requirement for the lot
12	lines but the notification requirement will have
13	to be complied with.
14	So a referral to the ZBA would be
15	appropriate.
16	CHAIRMAN EWASUTYN: Any questions or
17	comments from Board Members?
18	(No response.)
19	CHAIRMAN EWASUTYN: Mike Donnelly,
20	you'll prepare a letter to the Zoning Board of
21	Appeals.
22	MR. DONNELLY: I will.
23	MR. MARSHALL: Thank you very much.
24	(Time noted: 7:27 p.m.)
25	4

1	
2	
3	
4	CERTIFICATION
5	
6	
7	I, MICHELLE CONERO, a Notary Public
8	for and within the State of New York, do hereby
9	certify:
10	That hereinbefore set forth is a
11	true record of the proceedings.
12	I further certify that I am not
13	related to any of the parties to this proceeding by
1.4	blood or by marriage and that I am in no way
15	interested in the outcome of this matter.
16	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto
17	set my hand this 11th day of May 2017.
18	
19	Michelle Conero
20	MICHELLE CONERO
21	HIGHEDDE CONEKO
22	
23	
24	
25	



McGOEY, HAUSER and EDSALL CONSULTING ENGINEERS D.P.C.

MARK J. EDSALL, P.E., P.P. (NY, NJ & PA) MICHAEL W. WEEKS, P.E. (NY, NJ & PA) MICHAEL J. LAMOREAUX, P.E. (NY, NJ, PA, VT & VA) MATTHEW J. SICKLER, P.E. (NY & PA) PATRICK J. HINES

Main Office 33 Airport Center Drive Suite 202 New Windsor, New York 12553

(845) 567-3100 fax: (845) 567-3232 e-mail: mheny@mhepc.com

Principal Emeritus: RICHARD D. McGOEY, P.E. (NY & PA) WILLIAM J. HAUSER, P.E. (NY, NJ & PA)

TOWN OF NEWBURGH PLANNING BOARD **TECHNICAL REVIEW COMMENTS**

PROJECT: PROJECT NO.: PROJECT LOCATION: REVIEW DATE: MEETING DATE:

DEGROAT & SMITH LOT LINE CHANGE 17-13 SECTION 3, BLOCK 1, LOT 33.11 & 33.22 14 APRIL 2017 20 APRIL 2017 PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE: MECURIO-NORTON-TAROLLI-MARSHALL

- 1. Existing lot 33.22 has a deficient side yard of 26.7 feet while 30 feet is required. Referral to the Zoning Board of Appeals for a variance is required.
- 2. Notification under the Town's regulations of neighboring properties is required. This office will provide required notice for mailing.

Respectfully submitted.

McGoey, Hauser and Edsall Consulting Engineers, D.P.C.

Patrick J. Hines Principal

PJH/kbw

Regional Office • 111 Wheatfield Drive • Suite 1 • Milford, Pennsylvania 18337 • 570-296-2765 •



Member

